33rd Wellington
Masters
Classic Cross
Country Relay

Trentham Memorial
Park, Upper Hutt

Sunday 27th May,
2018

This year the weather was cool
with a fresh southerly breeze
and the odd brief showers also
testing the competitors. The
conditions  underfoot were
surprisingly good considering
the amount of rain we have had
lately.

This year 17 teams (13 running
and 4 walking) took part.
Fastest laps for the runners
were Brian Garmonsway
(Trentham) 13:31 and Mel
MacPhee (Scottish) 16:29.

Fastest walkers were Peter
Baillie (Scottish) 23:50 and
Jackie  Wilson  (Trentham)
27:57.

A big thank you to those who
acted as marshals, timekeepers
etc. on the day and to
Trentham United Harriers for
setting out the course and a big
thank you to Trentham for the
sausages and Michelle Van Looy
and Sharon Wray for the
caramel slice and fruity balls -
much appreciated.

Open Women:

Olympic
Katie Jenkins 0:17:17
Nic Hankinson 0:17:07
Michelle Van Looy 0:17:23
Deb Platts Fowler 0:17:29
Jo Doherty 0:16:35
1:25:51
10of3
Hutt Valley
Georgina Cox 0:18:27
Marian Goodwin 0:20:17
Brig Murdoch 0:22:53
Kelly Field 0:19:57
Anna Mellsop 0:18:59
1:40:34
20of 3

Olympic
Jacqui Cope
Kelly Abbott
Ruth Humble
Merryn Jones
Cathryn Wood

30f3

Open Men:
Scottish

Peter Stevens
Michael Wray
James Turner
Geoff Ferry

Todd Stevens

1of 2

Trentham
Stephen Mair

Brian Garmonsway

Josh Campbell
Gareth Seeds
Kevin Thompson

20f2

Mixed
Olympic
Simon Wright
Tineke Hooft
Graeme Moss
Liz Eade

Joe Fowler

10of3

Scottish

Bill Twiss

Lyn Clark
Marshall Clark
Mel MacPhee
Glen Wallis

20of 3

Hutt Valley
Don McGowan
Trish Coley
Isobel Franklin
Christine Collings
Georgina Cox

30f3

250+

Hutt Valley
Andy Crosland
Darren Gordon
Karl Van Polanen
Don Coley

Paul Newsome

1of 4

WHAC

Dave Creamer
Murray Peebles
Dave Carrigan
Peter Frawley
Paul Hewitson

2 of 4

0:21:37
0:21:48
0:21:15
0:22:04
0:20:20
1:47:04

0:15:52
0:17:32
0:17:54
0:18:26
0:16:07
1:25:54

Hutt Valley
Tony Plowman
Paul Strickland
Martyn Cherry
Peter Sparks
Brendon Quirke

30of4

Scottish

Ange Campbell
Claire Jennings
Fiona MacMaster
Pam Graham
Sharon Wray

40f4

300+
Scottish

Paul Rodway
Christine Jones
Karen Gillespie
Loretta Desourdy
Api Williams

1ofl

Open Walkers

Scottish

Terri Grimmett
Peter Baillie
Philip Grimmett

10of2

Olympic

Rob McCrudden
Paula Blinkhorst
Mike Blinkhorst

20f2

150+
Trentham A
Joe Antcliffe
Val Buddle
Jackie Wilson

10of2

Scottish

Ray Marten
Daphne Jones
Peter Tearle

20f2

0:25:10
0:25:35
0:27:00
0:24:00
0:25:20
2:07:05

0:20:04
0:22:42
0:18:58
0:24:04
0:19:55
1:45:43

0:28:01
0:23:50
0:30:00
1:23:51

0:28:19
0:35:54
0:31:37
1:35:50

0:27:40
0:31:43
0:27:57
1:27:21

0:33:09
0:34:45
0:46:10
1:54:04




